NEBRASKA FACS TEACHER DIRECTORY

2019-2020
SCHOOL NAME EMAIL ADDRESS PICTURE
FACS/HSE Career Field | Kristin Vest kristin.vest@nebraska.gov
Specialist- FCCLA State
Adviser
Human Sciences and
Education Consultant-
Educators Rising State
Adviser
Administrative Terri Behl terri.behl@nebraska.gov
Assistant
Adams Central Kate Portenier kate.portenier@adams-central.org
Ainsworth Pam Barrow pbarrow@ainsworthschools.org
Alliance
Alma Mary Schluntz mary.schluntz@almacardinals.org
Arapahoe Kaitlin Spaulding kaitlin.spaulding@arapahoewarriors.org
Arlington Doug Hart doug.hart@apseagles.org
Auburn Kandi Rohrs kandi.rohrs@apsbulldogs.org
Aurora Chelsey Greene cgreene@4rhuskies.org
Aurora Jana Gibson jgibson@4rhuskies.org




Banner County

Tonya Stratton

tonya.stratton@bcszone.org

Banner County

Kristen Smith

Kristen.smith@bcszone.org

Battle Creek

Kristin Winter

kwinter@bcpsne.info

Beatrice Middle School

Jan Smaus

jsmaus@bpsnebr.org

Beatrice High School

Chelesy Walters

cwalters@bpsnebr.org

Bellevue East High

Lorie Huffman

Bellevue East High

Carol Hill

carol.hill@bpsne.net

Bellevue West

Deanna Vavak

deanna.vavak@bpsne.net

Bellevue West

Lori Huffman

lori.huffman@bpsne.net

Bennington Jr. High

Danita Diamond

ddiamond@bennps.org

Bennington High Nikki Guynan nguynan@bennps.org
School

Bishop Neumann - Jonella Yrkoski jonellayrkoski@gmail.com
Wahoo

Bloomfield Community

Jodi Guthmiller

jeuthmiller@blfdbees.org

Blue Hill

Christine Brown

christinebrown@bluehillschools.org

Boone Central

Lisa Groth

Igroth@boonecentral.esu7.org

Boyd County

Sherry Black

sherryb@boydcounty.org




Brady

Lyndee Koch

Ikoch@bradyschools.org

Bridgeport

Jan Boyd

jbloyd@bpsbulldogs.org

Bruning - Davenport

Alicia Hoffman

ahoffman@bdstorm.org

Burwell Candace Cain candace.cain@burwellpublicschools.org
Callaway Kelli Walz kelli.walz@esul0.org

Cambridge Reba Deterding reba.deterding@cambridgetrojans.org
Centennial Abigail Smith abigail.smith@centennialbroncos.org

Central Valley

Kathleen Kennedy

kathleen.kennedy@centralvps.org

Chadron State College

Yvonne Moody

ymoody@csc.edu

Chambers

Ashley Harrison

ashleyharrison@esu8.org

Chase County

Columbus High School

Carrie Urban

urbanc@discoverers.org

Columbus High School

Heidi Elliott

elliotth@discoverers.org

Columbus Middle
School

Jessica Spilker

spilkerj@discoverers.org




Columbus Middle
School

Susan Donoghue

donoghues@discoverers.org

Cozad High School

Michelle Irvine

michelle.irvine@cozadschools.net

Cozad Middle School

Marcy Lucas

marcy.lucas@cozadschools.net

Creek Valley

Trinity Abrams

trinity.abrams@cvsstorm.com

Crete High School

Miranda Bright

Creighton Community

Janice Nelson

janicenelson@chsbulldogs.org

Crofton Community
School

Jonelle Thoene

jthoene@croftonwarriors.org

Cross County

Maggie Rasmussen

mrasmussen@crosscounty.esu7.org

David City

Tonya Zegers

zegers@dcscouts.org

Doniphan — Trumbull

Valerie Hinrichs

vhinrichs@dtcardinals.org

Dundy County -
Stratton

Lori Rettele

Irettele@dcstigers.org

East Butler — Brainard

Sandy Bongers

sbonger@ebutler.esu7.org

Elgin

Mackenzie Cooper

mackenzie.cooper@elgineagles.org




Elkhorn — Grandview Holly Hesse hhesse@epsne.org
Middle

Elkhorn High Linda Milliken Imilliken@epsne.org
Elkhorn High Laura Feller Ifeller@epsne.org

Elkhorn Ridge Middle
School

Erin Frevert

efrevert@epsne.org

Elkhorn Middle School

Julie Ermel

jermel@epsne.org

Elkhorn South

Pamela Wright

pwright@epsne.org

Elkhorn South

Kelly Geschwender

kgeschwender@epsne.org

Elkhorn Valley

Ashley Knust

mrs.knust@elkhornvalleyschools.org

Elkhorn Valley View Jill Richards jrichardsl1@epsne.org
Middle School
Elm Creek Leah Kenney Leah.kenney@elmcreekschools.org

ElImwood — Murdock

Lisa Hynes

Ihynes@emknights.org

Elwood High School

Ellen Halmes

ellen.halmes@elwoodpirates.org

Ewing Public Schools

Chelsey Greene

Exeter — Milligan

Mary Lou Vossler

mvossler@emwolves.net

Fairbury Emily Manning
Falls City Kim Nolte knolte@fallscityps.org
Fillmore Central Susan Biba susan.biba@fillmorecentral.org




Franklin

Erica Bohnam

Fremont High School

Diane Sexton

diane.sexton@fpsmail.org

Fremont High School

Kaitlin Davis

kaitlin.davis@fpsmail.org

Fremont High School

Carolee Cronin

carolee.cronin@fpsmail.org

Fremont High School

Tiffany Lopez

Friend

Margo Houlden

m.houlden@friendschool.org

Fullerton Megan Plumbtree mplumbtree@esu7.org
Garden County Joy Houser jhouser@gceagles.org

Gering Jan Zitterkopf jzitterkopf@geringschools.net
Gering Stevie Gable sgable@geringschools.net
Gibbon

Giltner Katie Richards

Giltner Jean Regier jregier@giltnerschool.us
Gothenburg Public Dee Weaver dee.weaver@goswedes.org
Gordon — Rushville Kay Kruger kay.kruger@grmustangs.org

Grand Island High
School

Kathleen Broers

kbroers@gips.org

Grand Island
Northwest High School

Tami Nelson

tnelson@ginorthwest.org




Grand Island
Northwest High School

Anthony LaRosa

alarosa@ginorthwest.org

Grand Island Middle
School

Heather Caspersen

hcaspersen@gips.org

Grand Island Middle
School

Shari Cole

scole@gips.org

Grand Island Middle
School

Teresa Baumert

tbaumert@gips.org

Grand Island Middle
School

Laurie Peterson

Ipeterson@gips.org

Grand Island Middle
School

Ashley Beckman

abeckman@gips.org

Grand Island Middle
School

Allison Aldrich

aaldrich@gips.org

Grand Island Middle
School

Erin Urbanski

eurbanski@gips.org

Grand Island Middle
School

Cody Wheeler

cwheeler@gips.org

Gretna High School

Jennifer Schmit

Hartington Newcastle

Katie Schutt

kschutt@hnscats.org

Hastings High School

Teri Burns

teresa.burns@hpstigers.org

Hastings High School

Kelli Doeschot

kelli.doeschot@hpstigers.org

Hastings High School

Clarissa Gillham

clarissa.gillham@hpstigers.org



mailto:teresa.burns@hpstigers.org
mailto:kelli.doeschot@hpstigers.org
mailto:clarissa.gillham@hpstigers.

Hastings Middle School

Carolyn Bresee

carolyn.bresee@hpstigers.org

Hemingford Suzanne Neefe sneefe@hemingfordschools.org
High Plains Linda Gilson Igilson@hpcstorm.org

High Plains Abby Kuhn

High Plains Maria Hines

Horizon Middle School | Roni Willson verwillson@kearneycats.com

- Kearney

Howells-Dodge Marla Prusa mprusa@hdcjags.org

HTRS

Humphrey Mollie Kriz molliekriz@humphrey.esu7.org

Johnson County
Central

Kearney High School

Carol Kreutzer

carkreutzer@kearneycats.com

Kearney High School

Karen Kropp

karkropp@kearneycats.com

Kearney High School

Kelli Arens

kelarens@kearneycats.com

Kearney High School

Jennifer Cramer

jencramer@kearneycats.com

Kimball Mary Schutz mschutz@kpslonghorns.org
Laurel-Concord- Gaylene Hallman ghallman@laurel.esul.org
Coleridge

LaVista Jr. High

Gay Lepert

glepert@paplv.org



mailto:carolyn.bresee@hpstigers.org
mailto:sneefe@hemingfordschools.org

LaVista Jr. High

Lori Huffman

Ihuffman@paplv.org

Leigh Community Megan Hillen mhillen@leigh.esu7.org

Schools

Lewiston Nancy Barr nbarr@lewistonschool.net
Lexington High School Barb Gydesen barbara.gydesen@lexschools.org

Lexington Middle
School

Heather Delap

heather.delap@Iexschools.org

Lincoln Public Schools Denise Haag dhaag@Ips.org
District Curriculum

Specialist

Lincoln Culler Middle Gayle Mundil gmundil@Ilps.org

School

Lincoln Dawes Middle

Kate Endorf

Lincoln Goodrich
Middle School

Ellen Baker

Ebaker2@lps.org

Lincoln High School

Desirae Hakel

Lincoln Irving Middle

Amber Pieper

apieper@Ips.org

Lincoln Lefler Middle

Kim Flamme

kflamme@Ips.org

Lincoln Lux Middle

Mindy Diller

mdiller@Ips.org

Lincoln Mickle Middle

Michaela Vestecka

mvesteck@Ips.org

Lincoln Moore Middle
School

Amber Oligmueller

aoligm@Ips.org

Lincoln Park Middle

Moriah Reinwald

mreinwa@lps.org

Lincoln Pound Middle

Elyssa Harris

eharris2@Ips.org




Lincoln Scott Middle
School

Kayla-Marie Yost

kyost2@Ips.org

Lincoln Scott Middle
School

Brynne Schulz

bschulz@Ips.org

Lincoln Scott Middle
School

Evann Vrana

Lincoln Christian School

Tricia Oss

tricia.oss@lincolnchristian.org

Lincoln East Laura Graulty lgrault@lps.org
Lincoln East Marge Keep mkeep@Ips.org
Lincoln East Anne Daly adaly@Ips.org
Lincoln East Brittany Staack bstaack@I|ps.org
Lincoln East Brittany Nelson bnelson4@Ips.org
Lincoln High Alicia Beck abeck@Ips.org
Lincoln High Stephanie Aylward

Lincoln High Darla Johnson djohnson@Ips.org
Lincoln High Shelley Swartz Sswartz2@lps.org

Lincoln Lutheran

Julie Stahr

jstahr@lincolnlutheran.org

Lincoln Northeast

Erin Havlat

ehavlat@Ips.org

Lincoln Northeast

Cassandra Pomajzl

Lincoln Northeast

Kate Pittack

kpitta@Ips.org

Lincoln Northeast

Kristin Skorupa

kskorup@Ips.org

Lincoln Northeast

Julie Lokie

jlokie@Ips.org

Lincoln North Star

Ashley Brozek

abrozek2@lps.org

Lincoln North Star

Jessica Meyers

jmeyers@Ips.org

Lincoln North Star

Rachel Hruza

rhruza@Ips.org

Lincoln North Star

Camelle Kinney

ckinney@Ips.org

Lincoln Pius X High

Amy Shonka

amy.shonka@piusx.net

Lincoln Southeast

Jolene Schlemmer

Jschlem@lps.org




Lincoln Southeast

Mary Stauffer

mstauff@Ips.org

Lincoln Southeast

Mckenzie Potthoff

mpottho@lps.org

Lincoln Southwest

Joan Hines

jhines@lps.org

Lincoln Southwest

Rachel Washut

rswarts@Ips.org

Lincoln Southwest

Sherry McCranie

smccran@lps.org

Lincoln Southwest Tracy Way tway@lps.org

Logan View Pat Kassmeier pkassmeier@loganview.org
Loup City Rachel Homickel

Loup City Sarah Norseen sarah.norseen@Icpublic.org

Malcolm Public School

Angie Kopecky

angie.kopecky@mps148.org

Maxwell

Jerlyn Hohnholt

jhohnholt@maxwellschools.org

McPherson County

Mead

Connie Weiss

cweiss@esu2.org

Medicine Valley Jr/Sr
High

Suzanne Martin

smartin@medvalley.org

Meridian Public Schools

Kimberly Peters

Milford Joyce Potthoff jpotthoff@milfordpublicschools.org
Millard-Andersen Julia Hobbs jlhobbs@mpsomaha.org
Middle

Millard-Beadle Middle

Angela Hansen

alhansen@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Beadle Middle

Nicole Anderson

ncanderson@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Central Middle

Tonya Filleman

tsfilleman@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Horizon High

Rose Bernstein

rmbernstein@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Kiewit Middle Suzie Hanish sehanish@mpsomaha.org
Millard-Kiewit Middle Alli Scholting ajscholting@mpsomaha.org
Millard North High Amy Breiter aebreiter@mpsomaha.org

Millard North High

Andrea Feltz

ajfeltz@mpsomaha.org

Millard North High

Madison Ford




Millard North High Mila O’Brien meobrien@mpsomaha.org
Millard North High Haley Ryan hrryan@mpsomaha.org
Millard-North Middle Michelle Kim mmkiml@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Russell Middle

Connie Kozak

cekozak@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Russell Middle

Carrie Peterson

clpetersonl@mpsomaha.org

Millard South High

Barb Vanderbeek

bjvanderbeek@mpsomaha.org

Millard South High

Kelsey Kummer

kakummer@mpsomaha.org

Millard South High

Nichole Larson

nmlarson@mpsomaha.org

Millard South High

Shelby Bockelmann

slbockelmann@mpsomaha.org

Millard South High

Natalie Peterson

nrpeterson@mpsomaha.org

Millard West High

Dian Carlson

dhcarlson@mpsomaha.org

Millard West High

Elizabeth Casey

ejcasey@mpsomaha.org

Millard West High

Kelsey Chittenden

kmchittenden@mpsomaha.org

Millard West High

Amy Mach

ammach@mpsomaha.org

Millard West High

Brenda Schmidt

blschmidt@mpsomaha.org

Millard West High

Susan Waldron

sewaldron@mpsomaha.org

Minden

Pam Johnson

pam.johnson@mindenwhippets.org

Mullen Diana Brost dibrost@mullenpublicschools.org

Nebraska City High Stefanie Wenz swenz@nebcityps.org

Nebraska City Middle Amy Wynn awynn@nebcityps.org

Neligh-Oakdale Kimberly kscarborough@nowarriors.org
Scarborough

Norfolk Junior High

Janine Krohn

janinekrohn@npsne.org

Norfolk Junior High

Renee Rucker

reneerucker@npsne.org

Norfolk Jr/Sr High

Bethanie Miller

bethaniemiller@npsne.org




Norfolk High School

Deana Schreck

deanaschreck@npsne.org

Norris Middle School

Laura Lovercheck

laura.lovercheck@nsdtitans.org

Norris High School

Norfolk High School

Lisa Kowalski

lisakowalski@npsne.org

North Bend Central

Diane Treat

dtreat@nbtigers.org

North Platte High

Traci Foster

trfoster@nppsd.org

North Platte High Patti Saner psaner@nppsd.org
North Platte High Liz Odle eodle@nppsd.org
North Platte High Jill Kulp vekulp@nppsd.org
North Platte- Adams

Middle School

North Platte- Adams Dee Ward dward@nppsd.org

Middle School

Ogallala Public Schools

Larissa Hastings

larissahastings@opsd.org

Omaha-Beveridge
Middle

Kacey Francis

kacey.francis@ops.org

Omaha-Bryan Middle
School

Kristi Woodworth

kristi.woodworth@ops.org

Omaha Home for Boys




Omaha R.M. Marrs
Middle

Connie Jones

connie.jones@ops.org

Omabha Bryan

Krystal Kolb

krystal.kolb@ops.org

Omabha Bryan

Emily Murphy

emily.murphy@ops.org

Omabha Bryan

Jana Georgius

jana.georgius@ops.org

Omabha Bryan

Stephanie Wagner

stephanie.wagner@ops.org

Omabha Bryan

Sharon Rhodes

sharon.rhodes@ops.org

Omabha Bryan Rhett Wurst rhett.wurst.ops.org

Omaha Bryan Carmen Hall carmen.hall@ops.org

Omaha Burke Ashley ashley.cunningham@ops.org
Cunningham

Omaha Burke Kelsey Wirth kelsey.wirth@ops.org

Omaha Burke

Nadine Reyes

nadine.reyes@ops.org

Omaha Burke

Andrea Burton

andrea.burton@ops.org

Omaha Burke

Steven Satterly

steven.satterly@ops.org

Omaha Burke Elizabeth elizabeth.townsend@ops.org
Townsend

Omaha Burke Joe DeMilt joe.demilt@ops.org

Omaha Central Debi Corell debi.corell@ops.org

Omaha Central Mallory Mohr mallory.mohr@ops.org

Omaha Central Candi Kadar candi.kadar@ops.org

Omaha Central

Kelsey Pratt

kelsey.pratt@ops.org

Omaha Central

Jared Hyland

jared.hyland@ops.org

Omaha Central

Brooke Sutton

brooke.sutton@ops.org

Omaha Central

Angelique Wright

angelique.wright@ops.org

Omaha Davis Middle
School

Amy Hamilton

amy.hamilton@ops.org

Omaha Monroe

Sydney Fahner

Omaha North

Emily Suhr

emily.suhr@ops.org

Omaha North

Stephanie Thorson

stephanie.thorson@ops.org

Omaha Northwest
Magnet

D’Linda Burdick

d’linda.burdick@ops.org

Omaha Northwest
Magnet

Emilia Force

Emilia.force@ops.org

Omaha Northwest
Magnet

Megan Lohman

megan.lohman@ops.org

Omaha Northwest
Magnet

Taylor Shafer

taylor.shafer@ops.org

Omaha Northwest
Magnet

Pamela Davis

pamela.davis@ops.org




Omaha South Magnet

Patty Hansen

patricia.hansen@ops.org

Omaha South Magnet

Julie Anderson-
Harr

julie.anderson-harr@ops.org

Omaha South Magnet

Julie Ermel

julie.ermel@ops.org

Omaha South Magnet

Samantha Koehler-
Overton

samantha.koehler@ops.org

O’Neill Ann Mann annmann@oneillschools.org
Ord Kathy Knapp

Osmond Ryan Ginn ginnr@oztigers.org

Overton Angie Ehlers angie.ehlers@overtoneagles.org
Palmyra Rebecca cunningham.reb@districtorl.net

Cunningham

Papillion Jr. High

Kristen Morgan

kmorgan@paplv.org

Papillion LaVista South

Louise Dornbusch

Idornbusch@paplv.org

Papillion LaVista South

LaRue Diehl

Idiehl@paplv.org

Papillion LaVista South

Lynette Janssen

Ibjanssen@paplv.org

Papillion LaVista South
High

Rebecca Warrior

rwarrior@paplv.org

Papillion LaVisita High

Megan Loberg-
Simmering

mloberg@paplv.org

Papillion LaVisita High

Mary Boelman

mboelman@paplv.org

Papillion LaVisita High

Audrey Swanson

aswanson@paplv.org

Papillion LaVisita High

Scott Curry

scurry@paplv.org

Perkins County

Cathy Ochsner

cathy.ochsner@perkinscountyschools.org

Pierce

Angie Brodersen

angiebrodersen@piercebluejays.org

Plainview

Ronita Jacobsen

rjiacobsen@plainviewschools.org

Plattsmouth

Brynn Jobman

bjobman@pcsd.org

Plattsmouth

Lisa Micek-Johnson

ljohnson@pcsd.org




Ralston High

Jordan Engel

jordan.engel@ralstonschools.org

Ralston High

Christi Krist

christi.krist@ralstonschools.org

Ralston High

Rebecca Dunn

rebecca_dunn@ralstonschools.org

Ralston Middle

Jasmine Blecha

jasmine_blecha@ralstonschools.org

Randolph

Frances Heiman

frances.heiman@rcards.org

Red Cloud

Roncalli Catholic High
School

Jared Jones

jjones@roncallicatholic.org

Schuyler Central High

Mary Breedlove

mary.breedlove@schuylercommunityschools.org

Schuyler Middle School

Barb Kudera

barb.kudera@schuylercommunityschools.org

Saint Edward

Virginia Whidden

virginiawhidden@gmail.com

Scottsbluff High

Hannah Liptac

hliptac@sbps.net

Scottsbluff High

Jamie Batterman

jbatterman@sbps.net

Scottsbluff Middle

Anne Schmall

aschmall@sbps.net

Scottsbluff Middle

Michelle Bolzer

mbolzer@sbps.net

Scotus Central Catholic

Carmen Johnson

cjohnson@scotuscc.org

Scribner-Snyder

Kim Drey

kdrey2 @sstrojans.org




Seward

Celeste Palensky

cpalenskyl2 @gmail.com

Sidney Jr/Sr

Kelley Dible

kelley.dible@raidermail.org

Silver Lake

Sioux County

Carrie Edmund

cedmund@siouxcountyschools.org

South Sioux City

Susan Farley

susan.farley@ssccardinals.org

South Sioux City

Angela Loock

angela.loock@ssccards.org

Southern Valley

Linda Dannehl

Southwest Public Chelsie Clapp
Schools
Springfield-Platteview Nicki Pedeliski npedeliski@springfieldplatteview.org

St. Edward

Virginia Whidden

virginiawhidden@gmail.com

St. Paul Public Schools

Patti Tibbetts

patricia.tibbetts@spwildcat.org

Sutton

Nancy Schlautman

nschlautman@spsne.org

Tekamah-Herman

Hannah Gunther

hgunther@esu2.org

Thedford

Courtney Anderson

Twin River

Britton Andreason

britton.andreason@twinriver.esu7.org

Unified District #1
Clearwater/Orchard
Public Schools

Becky Eickholt

beckyeickholt@neunifiedl.org




Univ of NE-Lincoln

Sheree Moser

smoser2@unl.edu

Wahoo Carrie Mullendore- | cmullenddil@wahoowarriors.org
Dilsaver

Wakefield Michelle Galles mgalles@wakefieldschools.org

Walthill Amber Karber

Wausa

Waverly Mallory Gregory mallory.gregory@district145.org

Waverly Mike Ziola michael.ziola@district145.org

Wayne Community
Schools

Karen Schardt

kascharl@waynebluedevils.org

Wayne State College

Carol Erwin

caerwinl@wsc.edu

Weeping Water Public
School

Miki Valenta

West Holt

Sarah Medina

sarmedina@westholt.org

West Point-Beemer

Brianna Wolfe

birvin@wpcadets.org

Westside High School Elizabeth cosentino.elizabeth@westside66.net
Cosentino

Westside High School Mary Losen- Losen.maryjo@westside66.net
Greenup

Westside High School Alice Smith smith.alice@westside66.net




Westside High School

Michaela Tigani

tigani.michaela@westside66.net

Westside Middle Jackie Ryan ryan.jackie@westside66.net
Westside Middle Kristen Raabe raabe.kristen@westside66.net
Wheeler Central Sherry Smith ssmith@wbroncs.org

Wilcox-Hildreth

Nurita Lambert

nurita.lambert@whfalcons.org

Winnebago Sandy Ahlers sahlers@winnebagokl12.org
Winside Public School Cali Heikes

Wynot Sonya Hochstein

York Middle Kerry Conner kerry.conner@yorkdukes.org

York High




